1208

Title
(P)=Promo(s})

IRRESISTABLE
(P) Notices, etc.

SHIPWRECK
(P) Notices, etc.

SLITS & SLUTS Common Title:

SLITS AND SLUTS
{P) Notices, etc.

TEENAGE GAMES
{P) Notices, etc.

AMAZING TAILS VOLUME
TWO Common Title:
AMAZING TAILS 2

(P) Notices, etc.

LITTLE MISS INNOCENCE

(P) Notices, etc.

EROTIC ZONE
(P) Notices, etc.

IN SEARCH OF THE GOLDEN

BONE
(P} Notices, etc.

ON THE LOOSE
(P} Notices, etc.
Miami Spice

I Love You
HOTEL PARADISE
(P) Notices, etc.

THE TOUCHABLES THE MEN

GIRLS PAY TO TOUCH
Common Title: THE
TOUCHABLES

{P) Notices, etc.

GUESS WHO CAME AT
DINNER

(P) Notices, etc.

go3862

Director
Not stated
Bill Blackman

George Jay Bloom III

Hal Freeman

Sam Francisco

David McCabe

Paul G. Vatelli

d. Berkman

Henri Pachard

Gordon Vandermeer

Steve Michaels

Paul Thomas

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Running
Time

86.17
0.43

70.48
1.08
80.46
1.07
86.47
112

70.47

0.32
80.55
0.45

86.33
0.44

86.48
0.46

74.20
1.26
115
1.32

89.54
0.30

89.10

0.28
86.49

Date
Registered

2/10/89

3/10/89

3/10/89

9/10/89

5/10/89

2/10/89

17/10/89

16/10/89

16/10/89

16/10/89

18/10/89

10/10/89

Decision Reason for
(Including Refusal or
Description) Excisions Remarks

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Excisions: sex

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

No. 53

Applicant

Taboo Erotica
(Majorcities Trading
Ltd.)

Taboo Erotica
(Majorcities Trading
Ltd)

Taboo Erotica
(Majorcities Trading
Ltd.)

Taboo Erotica
{Majorcities Trading
Ltd))

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

Sumat Entertainment
Ltd.

List of Decisions on Video Recordings

This List Contains the Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority, 1-28 February 1990

Each applicant has 30 days from the date of publication in the Gazette to apply for a review of the decision detailed in this list.

Title
{P) =Promo(s)

B.O.R.N.

(P) Notices, etc.

She Knows Too Much
Face to Face

Spellbinder

The January Man
Memories of Me

Scandal

THREE THE HARD WAY

MAD LOVE
{P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

THE RITES OF SPRING
(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

FLYING HIGH WITH TRACY
ADAMS

(P} Safe Sex

Notices, etc.

THE CONFESIONS OF
HIAPATIA LEE

(P) Safe Sex

Notices, etc.

ACTS OF LOVE

THE SEXAHOLIC
(P) Notices, etc.

Director

Ross Hagen

Ted Bexar

John Leslie

Not stated

Bill Blackman

Paul Thomas

Not stated

Richard Goodman

Running
Time

86.45
1.03
1.51
0.54
1.17
0.27
0.38
0.40

87.10

81.26
242
0.19

83.01
242
0.25

73.37

242
0.19
69.30

243
0.20
64.12

75.14
0.16

Date
Registered

1/2/90

2/2/90

2/2/90

5/2/90

5/2/90

7/2/90

7/2/90

8/2/90

Decision Reason for
{Including Refusal or
Description) Excisions Remarks

Not indecent: suitable for persons
16 years of age and over;
content may offend, violence
and/or offensive language

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual materiai

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age
of18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Applicant
CEL

Newton Road Video.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Newton Road Video.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Newton Road Video.

VCA South Pacific.



