NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
IRRESISTABLE (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	86.17 0.43	2/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading Ltd.)
SHIPWRECK (P) Notices, etc.	Bill Blackman	70.48 1.08	3/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading Ltd.)
SLITS & SLUTS Common Title: SLITS AND SLUTS (P) Notices, etc.	George Jay Bloom III	80.46 1.07	3/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading Ltd.)
TEENAGE GAMES (P) Notices, etc.	Hal Freeman	86.47 1.12	9/10/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading Ltd.)
AMAZING TAILS VOLUME TWO Common Title: AMAZING TAILS 2	Sam Francisco	70.47	5/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit	Excisions: sex		VCA South Pacific
(P) Notices, etc. LITTLE MISS INNOCENCE (P) Notices, etc.	David McCabe	0.32 80.55 0.45	2/10/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			VCA South Pacific
EROTIC ZONE (P) Notices, etc.	Paul G. Vatelli	86.33 0.44	17/10/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			VCA South Pacific
IN SEARCH OF THE GOLDEN BONE (P) Notices, etc.	J. Berkman	86.48 0.46	16/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			VCA South Pacific
ON THE LOOSE (P) Notices, etc. Miami Spice I Love You	Henri Pachard	74.20 1.26 1.15 1.32	16/10/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			VCA South Pacific
HOTEL PARADISE (P) Notices, etc.	Gordon Vandermeer	89.54 0.30	16/10/89	R18 Indecrtain the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			VCA South Pacific
THE TOUCHABLES THE MEN GIRLS PAY TO TOUCH Common Title: THE TOUCHABLES	Steve Michaels	89.10	18/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			VCA South Pacific
(P) Notices, etc. GUESS WHO CAME AT DINNER (P) Notices, etc.	Paul Thomas	0.28 86.49 0.55	10/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Sumat Entertainment Ltd.

List of Decisions on Video Recordings

This List Contains the Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority, 1–28 February 1990

Each applicant has 30 days from the date of publication in the Gazette to apply for a review of the decision detailed in this list.

Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
B.O.R.N. (P) Notices, etc. She Knows Too Much Face to Face Spellbinder The January Man Memories of Me Scandal	Ross Hagen	86.45 1.03 1.51 0.54 1.17 0.27 0.38 0.40	1/2/90	Not indecent: suitable for persons 16 years of age and over; content may offend, violence and/or offensive language			CEL
THREE THE HARD WAY	Ted Bexar	87.10	2/2/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Newton Road Video.
MAD LOVE (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	John Leslie	81.26 2.42 0.19	2/2/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
THE RITES OF SPRING (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Not stated	83.01 2.42 0.25	5/2/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Newton Road Video.
FLYING HIGH WITH TRACY ADAMS (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Bill Blackman	73.37 2.42 0.19	5/2/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
THE CONFESIONS OF HIAPATIA LEE (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Paul Thomas	69.30 2.43 0.20	7/2/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
ACTS OF LOVE	Not stated	64.12	7/2/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Newton Road Video.
THE SEXAHOLIC (P) Notices, etc.	Richard Goodman	75.14 0.16	8/2/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			VCA South Pacific.